Loan to an associated company 1795 1795

Total assets 1500997 348553 1849550

Capital expenditure 20620 20620

Comparative In Thousand

Certain comparative have been reclassified to conform with the current years presentation

Segment Reporting

BY INDUSTRY

RESTATED PREVIOUSLY REPORTED TOTAL

Ground

Food Airport Elimi- Inflight Handling Elimi

Solutions Services Corporate nations Catering /Cargo Others nations

Financial year ended 31 March 2008

Revenue

External revenue 461363 481928 14751 430933 430851 96258 958042

Inter-segment

revenue 3109 2924 68174 74207 3032 86097 89129

Total revenue 464472 484852 82925 74207 433965 430851 182355 89129 958042

104239

555

126

56554 13581

724 15694

45920 28513

535 15892

99941

1254 546

1119

7270 1254

1119

174374

1254 15719

7396 1254 6142

1119

14925 29775 11 14925 29775 11 44711

40 Comparative In Thousand continued

BY INDUSTRY continued

BUILDING STRENGTH IN DEPTH
SATS ANNUAL REPORT 2038-09

155

Food Airport

Solutions Services Corporate

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED

Ground

Elimi- Inflight Handling

nations Catering /Cargo Others

RESTATED TOTAL

Elimi

nations

Financial year ended 31 March 2008 continued

Gain on disposal

of property plant

and equipment 18 220 18 219 240

Amortisation of

deferred income 1413 1413 1413

Exceptional item 17342 17342 17342

Profit before

taxation 119611 87273 41892 116549 76449 55778 248776

Taxation 22577 17711 13309 22554 18933 12110 53597

Profit after

taxation 97034 69562 28583 93995 57516 43668 195179

RESTATED PREVIOUSLY REPORTED TOTAL

Ground

Food Airport Inflight Handling

Solutions Services Corporate Catering /Cargo Others

As at 31 March 2008

Segment assets 404329 435533 674580 376940 416580 720922 1514442

Associated companies 70781 262334 198 70781 262334 198 333313

Loan to an associated company 1795 1795 1795

Total assets 476905 697867 674778 449516 678914 721120 1849550

Current liabilities 47377 59103 21156 42797 51918 32921 127636

Long-term liabilities 3438 3771 22779 3771 26217 29988

Notes payable 200000 200000 200000

Tax liabilities 27308 27338 49377 25919 25204 52900 104023

Total liabilities 78123 90212 293312 68716 80893 312038 461647

Capital expenditure 7089 12561 970 6009 12477 2134 20620

Depreciation and amortisation charges 23824 26359 8996 22026 26184 10969 59179

Non-cash items other than

depreciation and amortisation charges 6948 94 6948 94 6854

BY GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION

RESTATED PREVIOUSLY REPORTED TOTAL

Singapore UK Others Singapore Overseas

Financial year ended 31 March 2008

Revenue 958042 955312 2730 958042

As at 31 March 2008

Segment assets 1500799 13643 1500799 13643 1514442

Associated companies 198 333115 198 333115 333313

Loan to an associated company 1795 1795 1795

Total assets 1500997 348553 1500997 348553 1849550

Capital expenditure 20620 20620 20620

156

additional information
required by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited

Interested person transactions in Thousand

The interested person transactions entered into during the financial year ended 31 March 2009 are as follows

Aggregate value of all

interested person

transactions entered

into during the financial

year below excluding

transactions of value

less than S$100000
and transactions

conducted under the

shareholdersmandate

pursuant to Rule 920 of

the SGX-ST Listing Manual

334500

Aggregate value of all

interested person